505930466 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.AR.I.	
Street Address:	13-15 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTE	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29699465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECK.298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=D-SP0073-EM Earbud Case Assignment DOC 2 - Speck to SIPH#page1.tif

PATENT 505930466 REEL: 051897 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

Docket Numbers (Optional)

SPECK 3.1F-073

WHEREAS, Speculative Product Design, LLC. a limited liability company of the State of California, located and doing business at 177 Bovet Rd., Suite 200, San Mateo, California 84402 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner, by sasignment, of the following Application for Design Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No. Filed Inventor(s) Title

29/899,466 July 25, 2019 Monica Elizabeth Wright, Outer Covering for Earbud Case

Demick Del Moral, Bryan

Vo. Christopher William

Ledesma, and Bryan Lee

(hereafter "Application for Patent")

WHEREAS, Samsonite IP Holdings S.àr.t. (hereafter "Assignee"), a private limited liability company (société à responsabilià limitée) governed by the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at 13-15 Avenue de la Liberté, L-1831 Luxembourg, Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in, to end under the Application for Patent and the invention covered by any claim supported by the disclosure thereof ("Invention");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sels over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the invention and the Application for Patent and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or release applications and patents applied therefor or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, including without limitation all applications and patents claiming priority to or benefit of the Application for Patent pursuant to any lew or treaty, and all rights under any international treaty or conventions for the protection of intellectual property, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on seld improvements or resulting thereform to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignee does hereby agrees and coversant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, relaxies and other applications for Latters Patent or the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other

Assignor does hereby also agree that Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment and any and all assignments of the Invention and the Application for Petent in the sole name of Assignee and that Assignee may act on behalf of Assignor to perfect this Assignment and any and all assignments of the Invention and the Application for Petent.

For: Speculative Product Design, LLC

<u>01/21/20</u>

Signature of Wilness

O1/21/20

For: Samsonite IP Holdings S.àr.J.

Dale) ANUALY LOLO

Signature of Wilness

SIST TRALLAR LICE

(Signature)

Name: KODEL HOLES Tille: President

Kevin Buzo

Winess Name:

Signature)

Name: Richard A. Lamb

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

Wilness Name:

6207100_1.docx